Features:
The Control panel interface provides eight individually addressed normally open inputs and two pre-defined
outputs. The interface permits the connection of a conventional fire alarm control panel with up to eight
Zones to the Global Fire Analogue Addressable Fire Control
panel via the detection loop.
The outputs are pre-defined as Silence and Reset and allow
these functions on the conventional panel to be executed
from the Addressable system. An external 24 volt DC supply is

PROTECTION CATEGORY
MAX CABLE SIZE
ORDERING INFORMATION
88 x 74x 20 mm
60 grams
0 - 40ºC
-10 - 50ºC
<85 % Rh non condensing
N/A
2,5 mm
CCPI
2
Inputs
Inputs A- H ( Zones 1-8)
driven by Zone repeater
outputs of conventional panel.
Two N/O.
Output A Reset function
Output B - Silence
Contact rating 50Vdc, 1A Resistive Loading
Output Relays
24 VOLTS
EXTERNAL
SUPPLY
RESET
OUTPUT
N/O
SILENCE
OUTPUT
N/O
0V INPUTS 1- 8
ON
1 2 3 4
1234
0000 = 1 TO 8
1000 = 9 TO 16
0100 = 17 TO 24
1100 = 25 TO 32
0010 = 33 TO 40
1010 = 41 TO 48
0110 = 49 TO 56
1110 = 57 TO 64
0001 = 65 TO 72
1001 = 73 TO 80
0101 = 81 TO 88
1101 = 89 TO 96
0011 = 97 TO 104
1011 = 105 TO 112
0111 = 113 TO 120
0 = OFF
1 = ON
LOOP OUTLOOP IN